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Summer at Joyful Noises
July 6, 2021 through September 1, 2021
Weekly Fee Schedule Summer 2021

Toddler Tuitions

Hours 2 Days/Week 3 Days/Week 4 Days/Week 5 Days/Week
Halfpay | 20 20 $145 $185 $225 $285
Full Day 8:30-4:30 $225 $340 $425 $510
Pre-School Tuitions
Hours 2 Days/Week 3 Days/Week 4 Days/Week 5 Days/Week
8:30-12:30 or
Half Day 12:30-4:30 $115 $160 $200 $255
Full Day 8:30-4:30 $200 $285 $370 S450
Extended Day Tuitions
Hours 2 Days/Week 3 Days/Week 4 Days/Week 5 Days/Week
Half-Hour 8:00-8:30 $12.00 $18.00 $24.00 $30.00
Half-Hour 4:30-5:00 $12.00 $18.00 $24.00 $30.00

Weekly enrollment requires a minimum of two weeks. Weeks do not need to be consecutive.

10% Sibling Discount on Contracted Tuition & Extended Day Time (Lower cost of Two Siblings)
10% Discount for Congregational Church of Topsfield members

Customized schedules are available upon request. Please see Program Director.

REGISTRATION FEE & TUITION DEPOSIT Summer 2021

REGISTRATION FEE

$50 One child
$75 Two or more children

TUITION DEPOSIT

$250 Per child - Weekly participant
Deposit applied to last tuition payment



